UV\$ HU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salem Communications Holding Corporation		09/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fish Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 Fieldstone Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 900-246	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37069	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920911	BIG SPLASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)259-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.rauen@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly A. Rauen Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15350-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly A. Rauen
Signature:	/Haverly A. Rauen/
	I RADEWARK

900089631 REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0087

Date:	10/18/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=BIG SPLASH assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Salem Communications Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 4880 Santa Rosa Road, Camarillo, California 93012, (the "Assignor") owns BIG SPLASH, U.S. trademark registration no. 2920911 and the goodwill attaching thereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Fish Communications, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with an address of 2020 Fieldstone Pkwy, Suite 900-246, Franklin, Tennessee 37069 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark and the U.S. trademark registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. trademark registration no. 2920911, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Mark, and along with any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, effective as of September 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date entered below.

Salem Communications Holding Corporation

By: / JOE D. Davis

Title: Division President, Radio

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 10/18/2007